
Table .(Total harvest per hour, harvest per excursion, number of fish harvested, and fishing effort (angler hours, anglers, and charter excursions) for charter boats fishing Michigan waters of St. Clair System (Lake St. Clair, St. Clair River, and Detroit River) , 2007.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Month
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Total harvest per hour
	Total harvest per excursion
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Season

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coho salmon
	0.000
	0.006
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chinook salmon
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rainbow trout
	0.000
	0.006
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown trout
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lake trout
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow perch
	0.980
	20.890
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	594
	872
	592
	3,195
	4,166
	878
	0
	10,299

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walleye
	0.438
	9.335
	0
	0
	48
	1,799
	1,636
	452
	409
	134
	26
	98
	0
	0
	4,602

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	0.166
	3.538
	0
	0
	0
	4
	0
	316
	541
	713
	138
	32
	0
	0
	1,744

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamprey on:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Chinook salmon
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	  Lake trout
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Angler hours
	
	
	0
	0
	142
	2,185
	2,085
	1,226
	1,442
	1,427
	905
	997
	101
	0
	10,510

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anglers
	
	
	0
	0
	22
	414
	412
	215
	227
	222
	166
	180
	22
	0
	1,880

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	excursions
	
	
	0
	0
	5
	116
	114
	58
	55
	51
	38
	48
	8
	0
	493
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